
Supreme Court of Nevada 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS 

MEMORANDUM 
AbK7 -  

TO: 	Nevada Supreme Court 

COPY: 	Indigent Defense Commission Members, Supreme Court Clerk's Office 

FROM: 	John McCormick 

DATE: 	June 24, 2008 

SUBJECT: Performance Standards 

Attached please find the Performance Standards that were approved by a vote of 15 to 9 at the 
last Indigent Defense Commission Meeting on May 30, 2008. 

I have also attached the Minority report communicating the objections and misgivings of those 
Commission Members who voted 'no' on the Performance Standards. The Minority also offers 
the attached suggested edits to the Standards. 

Finally, attached is a letter from The Honorable Kevin Higgins of Sparks Justice which relays his 
reasons for voting 'no' on the standards, but indicates that he does not join with the Minority in 
their report or suggested edits to the Standards. 
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Castillo, Linda 

From: 	 McCormick, John 
Sent: 	 Tuesday, June 24, 2008 11:06 AM 
To: 	 akacin@elkocountynv.net ; apuccinelli@elkocountynv.net ; bkandt@ag.nv.gov ; C. Brown 

(cbrown@elkocountynv.net); castle@lnett.com ; cnelsen@pershingcounty.net ; 
d.carroll@nlada.org ; David Lockie (dlockie@lockiemacfarlan.com ); Diane R. Crow 
(drcrow@govmail.state.nv.us ); distct-judge1@churchillcounty.org ; dIpapez@mwpowernet; 
Fred Lee (flee@elkocountynv.net); Hy Forgeron (hyforgeron@yahoo.com ); 
jellison@elkocountynv.net ; Jeremy Bosler (jbosler@washoecounty.us ); Jim Shirley (jshirleyl 
@aol.com ); jjj@thorndal.com ; John Ellison (ellisonelectric@frontiernet.net ); John Lambrose 
(john lambrose@fd.org ); justice@eurekanv.org ; justice@hcnv.us ; kenwardlaw@aol.com ; 
Matt Stermitz (stermitz@sbcglobal.net ); mbunch@nvcourts.state.nv.us ; 
quirkyclerks@yahoo.com ; rlane@nyecounty.net; rwagner@pershingcounty.net ; Ted Herrera 
(onebadatty@yahoo.com ); Wes Henderson; 'asanchez@ccea-nv.org '; 
beckern@co.clark.nv.us ; bells@clarkcountycourts.us ; Caryn.elder@washoecourts.us ; Chisel, 
Jennifer; Cordell Stokes (info@lvccul.org ); dahlsj@co.clark.nv.us ; David (david@amesbury-
schutt.com ); David Scheick; deborah.schumacher@washoecourts.us ; 
dgammick@mail.co.washoe.nv.us ; Drew Christensen (christdr@co.clark.nv.us ); Franny 
Forsman (frannyforsman@fd.org ); Gammick, Richard A.; Gary Peck (aclunv@aclunv.org ); 
howard.conyers@washoecourts.us ; jcarmany@LasVegasNevada.GOV ; Jeff Wells 
(jmwells@co.clark.nv.us); Jennifer Lunt (jlunt@washoecounty.us ); 
jerry.polaha@washoecourts.us ; John (jberkich@washoecounty.us ); 
khiggins@washoecounty.us ; kohnphi@co.clark.nv.us ; Lee Rowland (rowland@aclunv.org ); 
Rianda, Tammy; Robert Langford (robert@robertlangford.com ); 
ShortC@clarkcountycourts.us ; Ulleseit, Jerrine; villanim@clarkcountycourts.us ; 
VoyW@clarkcountycourts.us ; zim@co.clark.nv.us  

Cc: 	 Sweet, Robin; Titus, Ron; Gang, Bill; Cherry, Justice Michael; Luevano, Janice; Lindeman, 
Trade; Castillo, Linda 

Subject: 	 Indigent Defense Performance Standards for July 1, 2008 En Banc Public Admin Hearing 

Attachments: 	 Standards Binder.pdf 

Good Morning, 

Attached please find the Indigent Defense Performance Standards that were approved by a vote of 15 to 9 at the last 
indigent Defense Commission Meeting on May 30, 2008. I have included the report of those who voted in the Minority at 
the meeting, and well as the Minority's suggested changes to the Standards. I have also included a letter from Judge 
Kevin Higgins explaining his 'no' vote, and indicating he does not join in the Minority report. 

These documents will be filed with the Supreme Court Clerk's Office. 

Thanks, 
John 

Standards 
Binder.pdf (635 KB) 

John R. McCormick 
Rural Courts Coordinator 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
(775) 687-9813 / Fax (775) 687-9811 
jmccormick@nvcourts.nv.gov  


